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Hugo Hamblin-Agosto

From: DANIELSON Marah B <Marah.B.DANIELSON@odot.oregon.gov>
Sent: Friday, January 23, 2026 1:28 PM
To: ODOT Region 1; Hugo Hamblin-Agosto
Subject: RE: [FINAL COMMENTS]_LU 2025-018 PA [Food Cart Pod - Text Amendment 

(785-25-000124-PLNG)]_Type V – Plan Text Amendment. 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you are expecting 
this email and/or know the content is safe. 

 
Hi Hugo, 
Thanks for providing ODOT the opportunity to review and comment. It looks like minor code changes not 
near the State highway, so we do not plan to submit comments. 
  
Have a good weekend 뇤눎눐눑눒눏 
  
Marah Danielson, Senior Planner  
Development Review Program 
Oregon Department of Transportation, Region 1 
Marah.b.danielson@odot.oregon.gov 
503.731.8258 
Cell: 503.979.7628 
Please note: This email, related attachments and any response may be subject to public disclosure under state law. 
  
From: ODOT_R1_DevRev <ODOT_R1_DevRev@odot.oregon.gov>  
Sent: Friday, January 23, 2026 1:10 PM 
To: DANIELSON Marah B <Marah.B.DANIELSON@odot.oregon.gov> 
Subject: FW: [FINAL COMMENTS]_LU 2025-018 PA [Food Cart Pod - Text Amendment (785-25-000124-PLNG)]_Type V – 
Plan Text Amendment.  
  
Hi Marah, 
  
City of Sherwood is going through a text amendment to add in food cart pod language. Can you review and let me 
know if there are any concerns/comments? 
  
Thanks! 
Melissa Gonzalez-Gabriel (she/her)  
Associate TransportaƟon Planner, ODOT Region 1 
C: (971) 337-6681 
Please note: This email, related aƩachments and any response may be subject to public disclosure under state law. 
  
From: Hugo Hamblin-Agosto <hamblinagostoh@sherwoodoregon.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, January 21, 2026 9:36 AM 
To: Ryan Winfree <Ryan.Winfree@nwnatural.com>; Henry English <henry.english@pgn.com>; Travis Smallwood 
<Travis.Smallwood@pgn.com>; Jose Marquez <Jose.Marquez@pgn.com>; Jackie Humpreys 
<humphreysj@CleanWaterServices.org>; Marvin Spiering <spieringm@CleanWaterServices.org>; CWS Comments 
<LUComments@cleanwaterservices.org>; Kinder Morgan <kmenroachmentspacific@kindermorgan.com>; Kristin 
Tabscott <kTabscott@pridedisposal.com>; Emily Mcbride <raindrops2refuge@gmail.com>; Eva Kristofik 


